| ed color concrete from 39th at-grade concrete posal with additional scope | o the Contract Documents: n Street to 41st Street in lieu IF OTHER: | of grey concrete | e | | | |
|---|---|--|---|--|--|--|
| ed color concrete from 39th at-grade concrete posal with additional scope | n Street to 41st Street in lieu IF OTHER: | of grey concrete | e | | | |
| posal with additional scope | | | | | | |
| NTRACT SUM | | | | | | |
| NTRACT SUM | | | | | | |
| | СН | | | | | |
| | CH | ANOT IN OCT | | | | |
| | | CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME | | | | |
| 3,032,303.22 | Completion: | | | DAYS | | |
| 0 | Orders: | | | | | |
| 3,032,303.22 | | Completion prior to this Change | | | | |
| 12,433.75 | increased/decreased | Contract Time will be increased/decreased by the following calendar days: | | | | |
| 3,044,736.97 | New Contract Time to Completion is: | Substantial | 120 120 | DAYS | | |
| NCE: In connection with the change(s) element between the Contractor and Citt tests that the Contract adjustment prov r any other prior Change Orders, includ rough the date of this Change Order, a on and time, if any, in this Change Order rise to this Change Order. This written hall apply to this contract amendment u IN, THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS |) noted in this document, CONTRACTO ty. The amount and time change designa vided herein is reasonable, and constitutes ding but not limited to compensation in f and for the performance of this and any p der, the Contractor hereby releases the C in Change Order is the entire agreement b unless expressly provided herein. S OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS | ted herein are the max s compensation in full full for any delays, acc vrior Change Orders by ity from all Claims, de etween the City and C | ximum agreed to by b l for all costs, claims, celeration, or loss of, y or before the date o emands, or causes of Contractor with respec IGED. | both the City and , markup, and efficiency encountered of Substantial action arising out of | | |
| TF N setter r in original II M | 3,032,303.22 12,433.75 3,044,736.97 RACT AMOUNT REMAINS UNCH VCE: In connection with the change(s ement between the Contract or and Cit ests that the Contract adjustment prov any other prior Change Orders, inclu ough the date of this Change Order, inclu on and time, if any, in this Change Order, and on and time, if any, in this Change Order, and this Change Order. This writter and apply to this contract amendment u N, THE TERMS AND CONDITION: Tanager: Approved by Condition | 0 Orders: 3,032,303.22 Contract Time to Subs Completion prior to thi Order is: 12,433.75 Contract Time will be increased/decreased following calendar d 3,044,736.97 New Contract Time to Completion is: RACT AMOUNT REMAINS UNCHANGED. RCE: In connection with the change(s) noted in this document, CONTRACTO ement between the Contractor and City. The amount and time change designal ests that the Contract adjustment provided herein is reasonable, and constitute any other prior Change Order, and for the performance of this and any p on and time, if any, in this Change Order, the Contractor hereby releases the C se to this Change Order. This written Change Order is the entire agreement b apply to this contract amendment unless expressly provided herein. N, THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS Tanager: Approved by Contractor: 23 | 0 Orders: 3,032,303.22 Contract Time to Substantial Completion prior to this Change Order is: 12,433.75 Contract Time will be increased/decreased by the following calendar days: 3,044,736.97 New Contract Time to Substantial Completion is: RACT AMOUNT REMAINS UNCHANGED. RCE: In connection with the change(s) noted in this document, CONTRACTOR'S TIME FOR PER ement between the Contractor and City. The amount and time change designated herein are the max ests that the Contract adjustment provided herein is reasonable, and constitutes compensation in full any other prior Change Order, and for the performance of this and any prior Change Orders be on and time, if any, in this Change Order, the Contractor hereby releases the City from all Claims, d se to this Change Order. This written Change Order is the entire agreement between the City and C and apply to this contract amendment unless expressly provided herein. N, THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS REMAIN UNCHAN tanager: Approved by Contractor: Approved | 0 Orders: 0 0 0 3,032,303.22 Contract Time to Substantial Completion prior to this Change Order is: 120 120 12,433.75 Contract Time will be increased/decreased by the following calendar days: 0 0 3,044,736.97 New Contract Time to Substantial Completion is: 120 120 RACT AMOUNT REMAINS UNCHANGED. Vew Contract Time to Substantial Completion is: 120 120 RACT AMOUNT REMAINS UNCHANGED. Vew Contract Time to Substantial Completion is: 120 120 RACT AMOUNT REMAINS UNCHANGED. Vew Contract Time to Substantial Completion is: 120 120 Wement between the Contractor and City. The amount and time change designated herein are the maximum agreed to by b tests that the Contract adjustment provided herein is reasonable, and constitutes compensation in full for all costs, claims, any other prior Change Orders, including but not limited to compensation in full for any delays, acceleration, or loss of rough the date of this Change Order, the Contractor hereby releases the City from all Claims, demands, or causes of se to this Change Order. This written Change Order is the entire agreement between the City and Contractor with respect all apply to this contract amendment unless expressly provided herein. N, THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS REMAIN UNCHANGED. Tanager: Approved by Contractor: (Approved by City Engineer: (Approved by City Engineer) | | |

| DocuSigned by: | 12/7/2023 5:0 | B PM ESTocuSigned by: | | |
|-----------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|----------|----------------------------------|
| A | | Ariel Caballero | 12/7/202 | 23 3:58 PM CST _{N/A} |
| FEE016A449A84EA | | Ariel Caballero | | |
| Rodney Knowles | Date | Ariel Caballero | Date | Date |
| | | | | |
| Approved by Public Wo | orks Director: | Approved by ACM: | | Approved by City Manager: |
| | orks Director: I/A | Approved by ACM: N/A | | Approved by City Manager: N/A |



Potential Change Item No. 00004

Title: Miami Beach Red concrete color

Project: ITB 2022 441 DF Indian Creek Attn: Miami Beach City of 1700 Convention Center Drive,

Miami Beach, FL 33139

Phone:

Description Of Estimate:

Pour Miami Beach Red concrete color for the northern section from 39th to 41st in lieu of regular grey concrete

| Breakdown Of Work | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------|--------------------------------|----------|-------|------------|-------------|--|--|--|
| Item | Description of Work | Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Net Amount | | | |
| 1 | Miami Beach red color concrete | 5,075.00 | SF | 2.45 | \$12,433.75 | | | |
| | | | | Total : | \$12,433.75 | | | |

Estimated Time Extension 0 Days

This estimate will remain in effect for 15 days, unless otherwise noted. After expiration, a new estimate will be submitted upon request. Notes:

This work will not be done until approved and written change order is issued.

A signature below authorizes us to proceed with the work described above, at the stated prices.

Extension of time necessary for this change: __0_ consecutive working days.

This work was done in accordance with your order to proceed: Please issue change order.

Prepared By: _____

Approved By: ____

Miami Beach City of

Date: Dec 04, 2023

Date: _____

Date: Dec 04, 2023 Job: 155224